# OP \$40.00 2760715

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM722236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hoffmann-La Roche Inc.		04/05/2022	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cheplapharm Arzneimittel GmbH	
Street Address:	Ziegelhof 24	
City:	17489 Greifswald	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2760715	VALCYTE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2029042195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 903-2424

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD E. SHAPIRO

Address Line 1: 1300 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 1300 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=US DoA 2760715 VALCYTE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007695 FRAME: 0883

### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, which shall be effective on the date executed, is made by Hoffmann-La Roche Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of State of New Jersey, USA, with a place of business at 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco. California, USA, 94080, to Cheplapharm Arzneimittel GmbH ("Assignee"), a limited liability company (Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung) organized under the laws of Germany, with a place of business at Ziegelhof 24, 17489 Greifswald, Germany.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark VALCYTE (the "Mark") and the corresponding Registration no. 2760715 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights to the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all rights to the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date written below.

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.

Date: April 5, 2022

By: <u>Aca a Johnston</u>

Name: Sean A. Johnston

Title: Sr. Vice President, General Counsel,

and Chief Compliance Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007695 FRAME: 0884

**RECORDED: 04/19/2022**